
CA 5 - E November Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

29
862

2258
1501
1837

16
493

1880
1784
713

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas  Leader: Open

July 2020 to November 2020 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - E

November (Only Results)

Nov-19 Nov-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
21
216
318
-54

4
104
313
288
149

CA 5 - E

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
214
802
2310
-1214

CA 5 - E

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
265
908
454
801

6
150
798
407
588

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
265
908
454
801

6
150
798
407
588

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
48
89
-38

1
29
87
46
74

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
48
89
-38

1
29
87
46
74

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
83
239
488
-140

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
83
239
488
-140

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
433
1003
744
777

9
291
653
973
7

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
65
67
10

1
31
68
144
-43

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
436
1068
811
787

10
322
721
1117
-36

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
18
137
167
12

2
53
157
131
84

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
10
-4

1
21
9
12
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
18
143
177
8

3
74
166
143
103

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
118
421
1189
-618

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
22
58
-35

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
119
443
1247
-653

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
161
276
230
249

0
12
348
256
142

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
161
276
230
249

0
12
348
256
142

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
23
52
-26

0
1
59
96
-26

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
23
52
-26

0
1
59
96
-26

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
118
543
-391

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
118
543
-391

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
6
0

0
9
13
4
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
6
0

0
9
13
4
19

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



November (Only) Results

Nov-19 Nov-20

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
1
3
-2

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
1
3
-2

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
32
-30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
32
-30

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E




