### **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 5 - E November Analysis**

### GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas Leader: Open

#### July 2020 to November 2020 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	29	16
<b>Charter Members</b>	862	493
New Members	2258	1880
Drops	1501	1784
Net Growth	1837	713

#### **November (Only Results)**

CA 5 - E	Nov-19	Nov-20
New Clubs	0	4
Charter Members	21	104
New Members	216	313
Drops	318	288
Net Growth	-54	149

CA 5 - E	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	6
<b>Charter Members</b>	214
New Members	802
Drops	2310
Net Growth	-1214

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
308		New Clubs	8	6
		<b>Charter Members</b>	265	150
	Brunei	New Members	908	798
	Malaysia	Drops	454	407
	Singapore	Net Growth	801	588
Total		New Clubs	8	6
		<b>Charter Members</b>	265	150
		New Members	908	798
		Drops	454	407
		Net Growth	801	588

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Nov-19	Nov-20
308		New Clubs	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2	29
	Brunei	New Members	48	87
	Malaysia	Drops	89	46
	Singapore	Net Growth	-38	74
Total		New Clubs	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2	29
		New Members	48	87
		Drops	89	46
		Net Growth	-38	74

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 83 239 488 -140
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 83 239 488 -140

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
301		New Clubs	16	9
		<b>Charter Members</b>	433	291
	Philippines	<b>New Members</b>	1003	653
		Drops	744	973
		Net Growth	777	7
204		New Clubs	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	3	31
	Cnmi	<b>New Members</b>	65	68
	Guam	Drops	67	144
	Marshall Islands	Net Growth	10	-43
Total		New Clubs	16	10
		<b>Charter Members</b>	436	322
		New Members	1068	721
		Drops	811	1117
		Net Growth	787	-36

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Nov-19	Nov-20
301		New Clubs	0	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	18	53
	Philippines	New Members	137	157
		Drops	167	131
		Net Growth	12	84
204		New Clubs	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	21
	Cnmi	New Members	6	9
	Guam	Drops	10	12
	Marshall Islands	Net Growth	-4	19
Total		New Clubs	0	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	18	74
		New Members	143	166
		Drops	177	143
		Net Growth	8	103

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 118 421 1189 -618
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 22 58 -35
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 119 443 1247 -653

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
310		New Clubs	5	0
		Charter Members	161	12
	Thailand	New Members	276	348
		Drops	230	256
		Net Growth	249	142
Total		New Clubs	5	0
		Charter Members	161	12
		New Members	276	348
		Drops	230	256
		Net Growth	249	142

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Nov-19	Nov-20
310		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	1	1
	Thailand	New Members	23	59
		Drops	52	96
		Net Growth	-26	-26
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	1	1
		New Members	23	59
		Drops	52	96
		Net Growth	-26	-26

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 12 118 543 -391
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 12 118 543 -391

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 6 6	0 9 13 4 19
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 6 6	0 9 13 4 19

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Nov-19	Nov-20
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 0 2	0 0 1 3 -2
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 0 2	0 0 1 3 -2

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 32 -30
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 32 -30